Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) 4-25-0 BECORDA		EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		O. Faterit and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	<u>102434160</u>	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original de	ocuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of rec	eiving party(ies)
Francis J. Nagy	Name: All-State Internation	onal, Inc.
	Internal Address:	FWAN
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		m G
✓ Assignment		
	Street Address: One Com	merce Drive
		arija
Other		
	City: Cranford S	tate:_ ^{NJ} _Zip:_ ⁰⁷⁰¹⁶
02/18/2000 Execution Date:	Additional manages (a) 0 add/	\
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of th	e application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4,073,0	323
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes V No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of application	s and patents involved:
Name:Allen N. Friedman, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
McCarter & English, LLP	Enclosed	
Four Gateway Center	Authorized to be charg	jed to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address:Street		
City: Newark State: NJ Zip: 07102		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.		
O 00		
Allen N. Friedman #25,973	M.F.	4/1-/-2
Allen N. Friedman #25,973 Name of Person Signing	Signature	7/45/US
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and documents:	3
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents & Ti		

1 04/29/2003

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP\ /

PATENT REEL: 013998 FRAME: 0368

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT

THIS AGREEMENT for assignment of all rights, title and interest in and to the U.S. Patent identified as SHELF FILING SYSTEM WITH IDENTIFICATION HANDLE FOR FILE POCKETS, U.S. Patent No. 4,679,823 issued July 14, 1987 is made and executed as of this 19 th day of February, 2000 by and between FRANCIS J. NAGY, with a residential address in Solon, Ohio 44139 (hereinafter referred to as "Grantor"), and ALL-STATE INTERNATIONAL, INC., with offices at One Commerce Drive, Cranford, New Jersey 07016 (hereinafter referred to as "Grantee").

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of ONE (\$1.00) DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is mutually acknowledged, Grantor hereby assigns all rights, title and interest in and to the United States patent identified below, including all rights in such patent for the full end of the term for which said patent was granted, and including the right to bring any claims for past or future infringement of or damage to such patent:

U.S. PATENT: SHELF FILING SYSTEM WITH IDENTIFICATION HANDLE FOR FILE POCKETS
U.S. Patent No. 4,679,823
Issued July 14, 1987

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the parties have executed this instrument to acknowledge such assignment.

Francis J. Nagy

by Francis J. Wagy

All-State International, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 013998 FRAME: 0369

RECORDED: 04/25/2003

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENI	
STATE OF NT:	
COUNTY OF ESSE	•
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged to me that he/she signed this document and voluntary act for the purposes therein stated, a authorized on behalf of All State International, Inc. 22 day of February, 2000.	ent as a free
Notary Fublic Seal:	
INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT STATE OF	Jonathan M. Gross Attorney at Law State of New Jersey
COUNTY OF Couplege :	
Before me personally appeared Francis J. Nagy was acknowledged to me that he signed this document as a voluntary act for the purposes therein stated on this of February, 2000. Notary Public Seal: Notary Public Seal:	free and day

PATENT REEL: 013998 FRAME: 0370